I d ith

Rules 62,63 & 65 of |_| Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

Snales ules 205204 Notice of statement of affairs

Insalvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

Company details

m
Conparyrantr [0 [ [5 [7 [3[5[7[®

JHERARAN =

14/10/201 9 #366
COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in full lStepjockey Ltd

bold black capitals.

! Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Jonathan Mark

Surname Williams

I Liquidator's address

Building nameinumberl 2nd Floor Stratus House

Street I Emperor Way

Post town ; Exeter

County/Region l Devon

Postcode I E ,—X—IT,iJ_S”FF[i

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator
Use this sectien to tell us about

Surmname another fiquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number l @ Qther liquidatar
Use this section to tell us about

Street [ another liquidator,

Post town |[

County/Region [

ot [ [ [ [ [T

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Natice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

[2f7 ol f2fol1Te

=

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insclvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[J Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X “@-\J

Signature date

[1fo MTo  Pa2Polils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All infermation on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Address

Post town

County/Region

[ Country

|Dx

Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

[t ’_’71_’7’_’_’/ ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Stepjockey Ltd

on the 27 September 2019, being a date not more than 14 days baefore the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statemnent of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are frue.
Full Name 2 \ VA Lt {‘M*J‘(LG

Signed b(d\/\-//\’w"‘“

Prtasy
Ly ) Sept [2e1)




Stepjockey Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 October 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Fixtures and Fittings 218.60 NiL
Computer Equipment 1,898.02 250.00
Book Debts 15,997.12 NIL
Prepayments 5,129.20 Nil.
R&D Tax Relief Claim 58,535.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 607.46 607.46
Cash in Bishop Fleming Client Account 12,000.00 12,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 12,857.46

Signature Date




Stepjockey Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 October 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 12,857.46
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay (Count=8) 8,093.21
8,093.21
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentiai creditors 4,764.25
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
4,764.25
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,764.25
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,764.25
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avaifable to unsecured creditors 476425
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 74,300.96
Employees(Count=8) 17,741.94
Directors' Loan Accounts 24,906.00
Mr D Moore 513,750.00
HM Revenue & Customs (Corp Tax) 1.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 20,331.00
651,030.90
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (646,266.65)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (646,266.65)
Issued and called up capital
QOrdinary Shareholders 1,134,254.00
1,134,254.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,780,520.65)

Signature Date




L1:8L 6102 19GORO 01

60°GL0Z J2A0S Sdi

| jo | abed

ameubls

96'887°¢LY Bugjejo seug 61
00°05L'vZ Y6 ZOM ‘UOPUOT ‘UspIES) JUSADY ‘au0y Buo 08 20UN0S YIOM 00MD
G9'LEE ANB ZLAS ‘Uopuo ‘weyleg 'peoy uoluiod 0 SjusA UoHOW B0 L 1oL
2T299 V6 819 ‘asysesuen 'Aing ‘Woljoqswey ‘v Xo0g Od INL 001D
98'8ls A4y 521d ‘llemuwo) ‘I9)sny 18 Jed ssauisng |ig1sny 18 Z0SD
85286 248 0ZML Aeung 'weyBy ‘peoy sangel) ‘abe|IA sseuisng weyby ‘e yun subig xoqubig 108D
96'EFY'L AV NZO3 ‘uopuo] ‘sjebsdoysig g1} Jemo] 8a0jss(es ‘g7 J0otd WOo'82I0isBES 00s2
00'26E' 1NZ Zm 'uopuo ‘aoe|d poosung | snbay 004D
00°906'61 ZS2 ¥N ‘uopuo ‘eaug usasnd) €5 DINN H S LOND
00°000's Z5Z YN ‘uopuo 'sAL usand €5 DINN d I OOND
0LOZSY usapeig eAupew

00’0002 ‘alopu| ‘eindisapied ‘x8|dwog) 2/U0I8|T J0014 JSii4 Bulping sied 1| MeN ‘v-Zvl P11 JAd sa1Bojouyos | maIDpuly ZOWD
00'ZP9 MNS £ZHE 'Y2INyoIsLuyD ‘Nied S$SauIsng uoheiay ‘Aep asudisjus ‘asnoy asudisiug dnois eipay W LOWD
0005'€1S NS SN ‘vopuc ‘jii4 Angybiy /1 IO O 1IN 00D
BO'ESY'SL dQ8 AFD3 'uopuoT] 98NS SLRANDY GL-E| "9SNOH YHoMSULEH pajiWiIr ¥n vope 0072
00'008'tL YNY $Z1d 'llemuio?) ‘@isny 1S ‘Wuaosar) Auswsuie) 4 P pIRIAIY SOHD
0o’L XYL 6Xg .wmu_Emw xe] :o_«m._on.._oo SwioIsny) g anuaAay WH POHD
00'LEE'0Z ZZ1 863N 'suf L uod( S)jSEIMBN ‘MIIA HIEd UDJusg 'SSNOH Yuompep, ‘202848 NHDI swiojsny g anuaaay WH LOHD
0000%'S rvg 9N9 ‘Asung 'ybisjuel) Jeang ybiy 914 ‘asnoy abpo iseg dnoig apisdil4 104D
oo.ov\.._‘ HsZ X3 .._m.uwxm J:moww._o payuieg .mm_uo.# >m_._r=m£:ow EmEtmn_mO ajueui4 0042
co'cre 195 ZAL 'SSaUIaAU] IN 'episuieN 'Seuosg 21UON33)T SIDqUIBYD 002D
3 sSaIppy SLUBN Aoy
si10)ipain Auedwon - g

P11 Aaxooldalg

d11 Bujwsiy doysig



2191 610 1890130 O}

0102 12N 105 SdI

ZJo | abed

ainjeubis

600 000 658'891°C 000 AeupIo NS1 SN 'uopuo? 'jitH Anqubiy 61 IMEepuwIZ UERS I 00ZH
g5/ 8Lyl lesiewog
000 000 00005 000 Areuipio ‘BuiaNmaID) ‘UoUIBISI ‘P BoLied YUoN ‘ebenos ysiew UDIOAA DINBG JIN 00MH
000 000 0S6'SEP 000 Aieupig FrE LTNS XOSSNG 159AA ISINVLLS S ‘PEOY PIOjHI IsInys|ues Aaoei| yep IN DOiH
000 000 0000FL 000 Keupio HLb 1 XH XejeH ‘Wno) |eH Bupds € P17 saibolouyda] WS ¢0SH
000 000 000's£9 000 AeuipiQ UISISuayeal ‘06¥6-14 'ZNpRA ‘0l 9sseisye] UuonRepuno{ euiqes LOSH
000 0070 v0'2LE 600 Keuipio Sd9 £MN ‘uopuoT 'suspleg) paybui ogz jeang Uowig I 00SH
000 000 ZI0'SL 00°0 Aeupi) NHS ON 'UDPUCT ‘anuany [[Bmuwiold /1 U0SqQOY NEISHY I 00uH
000 000 000°C¥l 000 AleulpIo XdO zoH 'ejeboueH ‘eacu) yleaH ¢ PY UOSHIAA 1BUB|d 00dH
000 000 BOY'OC 000 Aeuipioy ZHE sHIT 'ubinquipg ‘peoy Buipls & pnp ebloag Iy CONH
000 000 000'291 000 Aeuipio NSi 1yl ‘Hemwo) ‘oiny) “obejiA sedie ‘abeioyouy auy P ACHUM BUIN  ZONH
000 000 000'+09'v 000 Aeulpio ZST PN 'uopuoT] ‘ealuq uesny €6 DINN Ined £y LONH
000 000 000'6L9'y 000 Areuipio ZSZ PN ‘UOpUDT ‘@AuQ ueany) £5 DIAN USBH SN OONH
000 000 000'8 00’0 Leuipio llew3 :Ag Bueyzuew  €OWH
000 000 GEQ'SY 000 Aseulpio 137 911 "wosdg ‘abpry sy 'snubep 15 nyIny essuEp SN ZOWH
000 000 L20'041 000 Keuipio 132 811 'wosd] ‘abpiy ay] ‘snubep 1g NYIN ¥8AIA SN LOWH
000 000 0SZ'295'0 000 Aeuipig NS GN ‘uopuo '|iiH AnguBiy £t 8100 ueSUN( SN 0OWH
000 000 ooo'glLL 000 AeuipiQ 802 ¥Z03 'UopuoT '19RilS UOSIAA 69 471 4191 Z07H
000 00°0 000'S¥Y 000 Aeuipio DNG ALMS 'UOplLOT 'sewer 1S 'lieiN lIed 00t pund g13 vai L0TH
000 000 8i1'89¢p 000 Aleuipig §712 LM ‘uoisBuny 'peoy sAoqiep ‘asnoH uoidn ybBnologsepuo™ preysiy JN 00H
000 000 ¥0'281 000 Areuipo NSL SN ‘uopuot 'IH Angubi 2L uyey uesng s\ O0MH
000 000 SLy'ss 000 Aieuipig HLl SEHN “oung ‘weybumiay ‘spses weybumanw Aajuwony uemoy JN 009H
0G0 000 gL1'agr 000 Aleupio ANy ZAS ‘UOpUOT 'Bnuany Jasaiiny L BZOIIL UBIBUOD S 004H
000 000 211'051 000 AeuipiQ 336 gN ‘LOpuoT ‘aue] poomyines g uosdwoy] Piueq Jw 00aH
000 000 6z1'0¢1 000 AeuipIQ snelsuaq) ‘Biagsyuepaly g/gl '/ [aasuelsey drujsselg oysh] sne|n LOOH
000 000 000'812 000 Aeup.oy Sd9 TN 'UOPUOT ‘SuBRIESD) PlRYPL] 922 P11 Py UoAuen 00DH
000 000 000'91 000 Keupio avs £/MS ‘uopuo 1S Uojneeg ‘esnoH Lojneeg ¢ elwisiacyg ANy ap 108H
000 000 9£8'255 000 Arruipio Ad¥y AN 'UopUOT 'pEOY UOIBYS & nauing ueq Jw 0DgH
000 000 ¥20'0E 000 Areuipio |ebnuogd 'ouod ‘8ZL-0GL¥ '8 'elag eny Va7 1eneuy LOVH
SN '0BYEE

a0'g 0y [ac'any one ArupIQ 1 ‘ureag Wi 'QyE LIS AUNS 'ABp, BUBRUWO BAQY QFE UOSUNIY DLRUAY MY, QOWH,
dn pejjieg adeysiad  saseysg anjep
Wy [ejo]  dn pajlen IO ON JeULION adAj SSAIPPY aweN Aoy

siapjoyaleys - o
M Asyoo[days

d711 6ujwel4 doysig



L1491 6102 45Q0100 01 0LOZ JAA DS SdI zJoz abed

amnjeubig

SZB'EI6'ET Buijjeie] sanua Arewpi( 6Z

dn pajen  asJeysiad saseyg anjep
Jwy jejel dnpsyies 3O ON feusiroy  adA) ssalppy aweN ey

sJapjoyaieys - 9
P37 Aeyoofdayg
d717 Bunwey4 doysig



